PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GEORGENE AUSTRIA	02/11/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFE ZONE GLOBAL, INC.	
Street Address:	31127 VIA COLINAS	
Internal Address:	SUITE 804	
City:	WESTLAKE VILLAGE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91362	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13802522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN R. CHESLEK, PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: P O BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASP001 P342
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN R. CHESLEK
SIGNATURE:	/brianrcheslek/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=20130245656_13802522_Assignment from Austria to SZG#page1.tif source=20130245656_13802522_Assignment from Austria to SZG#page2.tif

PATENT 503476163 REEL: 036545 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Georgene Austria, an individual residing at 4720 Park Grands, #20 CAlASSIS CA, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants, assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, sets over and quitclaims effective as of December 30, 2014 to Safe Zone Global, Inc., a company having its principal place of business at 31127 Via Colinas, Suite 804 Westlake Village, CA 91362 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire rights, title and interests in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 8,372,503; 8,205,340; and 8,156,653; U.S. Patent Application Publication No. 2013/0245656 and 2014/0506554; U.S. Design Patent Nos. D712,064; D712,063; D712,062; D683,407; D676,573; and D676,146; U.S. Design Patent Application Nos.; 29/426,059 and 29/426,061; and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/966,996 ("Assignor IP"); in and to the inventions covered by the Assignor IP; in and to any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Assignor IP and any reexamination of such patents and applications; in and to any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto; and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; together with all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and purchasers of all or substantially all of Assignee's assets. Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee or Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives, or purchasers of all or substantially all of Assignee's assets may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and

Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that the correct inventors were listed on the Assignor IP and that all prior art and other information material to patentability known to persons involved in the preparation and prosecution of the Assignor IP were previously disclosed to the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Further, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that the Assignor IP is unencumbered and that there are no agreements, understandings, decisions, or other pronouncements or documents relating to or affecting or diminishing Assignor's sole right to exclude others from making, using, selling, or importing devices that infringe the claims of the Assignor IP. Furthermore, Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that all maintenance fees, annuities, filing fees, and any other fees and taxes required to obtain and maintain in force the Assignor IP in the United States were paid by Assignor. Assignor further represents and warrants to Assignee that there is no person or entity who has notified Assignor that such person or entity claims ownership of, or in any way challenges the interests of Assignor in, the Assignor IP, and that the Assignor IP has never been and is not currently the subject of litigation or any other adjudication.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

Georgene Austria (Assignor)				
Ву:		Title:\	IP. OPS. and by	
Name: GEBISENE Ams	1417	Date:	2/11/15	<u> </u>
STATE OF	}	ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
COUNTY OF	SS:			

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. WITNESS my

PATENT REEL: 036545 FRAME: 0587

Safe Zone Global, Inc. (Assignee)	
Ву:	Title: VP. OR. / Quality
Name: GEBr gent MISTRIN	Date: 2/1/15
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF VENTURA SS:	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, with hand and notarial seal this day of	in and for said County and State. WITNESS my
My Commission Expires:	Musica Bruno
Resident of JUMU (County	Notary Public Bruno Printed Name

JENNIFER 9RUNO
Commission # 2030468
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires Jun 22, 2017